MDL 07.05
Pages
General information 32.02
Ordering example: 32.04
Guide pillar 32.05
Guide bush 32.06
Ball bearing cage 32.07
Strokes 32.08

Combination no. 2 bush + pillar
Combination no. 1 bush + pillar
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Ref. CA.050.250.3 Ref. EB.050.063.3
Ref. HB.050.063
PA.050.10
To order 4 “Guidabilles”, please state:
4 CA.050.250.3 4 PA.050.10
4 EB.050.063.3 16 B03.008.000 (mounting clamp)
4 HB.050.063
Ref. : BA.032.200 Ref. : JB.032.050
PA.032.17
Ref. : NB.032.020
PA.032.05
To order 2 “Guidabilles”, please state:
2 BA.032.200 2 PA.032.17
2 JB.032.050 2 PA.032.05
2 NB.032.020 4 B03.006.000 (mounting clamp)
32.04 MDL 08.12
According to AFNOR standards
NF E 63.120/121/122/123/124/125.
Please note:
The reference indices for taper 1 - 2 or 3 (e.g. CA.040.250.2 and CA.040.250.3) mean that for the pillar in ques-
tion, there are 2 taper lengths (2 and 3 respectively).
The pillars CA and bushes EB must have the same length of taper.
E.g. CA.040.250.3 with EB.040.050.3 or CA.040.250.2 with EB.040.063.2)
Important note:
Some of these parts have MABEC codes.
Key for CA-type pillars:
CA-type pillar ØD1
EB-type bush
BA-type pillar
Ød M8 M8 M10 M10 M12 M12M5 M6 M8 M8
12
L REFERENCE
16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
ØD1
E1 E
F
ØD2
ØD3
ØD4
10 10 12 12 15 15 18 20 20 20
3 3 4 4 5 5 6 10 10 10
22 28 32 40 50 63 80 90 110 140
- - - - - - - 100 125 160
25 32 36 45 56 70 90 110 135 170
H
12
REFERENCE
16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
ØD1
L
E1 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 125 160
Ød M5 M6 M8 M8 M8 M8 M10 M10 M12 M12
12
REFERENCE
16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
CA.xxx.xxx.x
EB.xxx.xxx.x
BA.xxx.xxx
GUIDE PILLAR
32.05 MDL 08.12
Available in taper 1(x=1) and 2 (x=2) Available in taper 2 (x=2) and 3 (x=3)
100

48
61
78
98
123
EB.012.025.1
EB.016.032.1
EB.020.040.1EB.025.040.2
EB.025.050.1EB.032.050.2
EB.032.063.1
EB.040.050.3
EB.040.063.2EB.050.063.3
EB.050.080.2EB.063.080.3
EB.063.100.2EB.080.100.3
EB.100.125.3
100 BA.012.100 BA.016.100 BA.020.100
110 BA.012.110 BA.016.110 BA.020.110 BA.025.110
125 BA.012.125 BA.016.125 BA.020.125 BA.025.125 BA.032.125
140 BA.012.140 BA.016.140 BA.020.140 BA.025.140 BA.032.140
160 BA.012.160 BA.016.160 BA.020.160 BA.025.160 BA.032.160 BA.040.160
180 BA.016.180 BA.020.180 BA.025.180 BA.032.180 BA.040.180
200 BA.016.200 BA020.200 BA.025.200 BA.032.200 BA.040.200 BA.050.200
224 BA.025.224 BA.032.224 BA.040.224 BA.050.224
250 BA.025.250 BA.032.250 BA.040.250 BA.050.250
280 BA.032.280 BA.040.280 BA.050.280
BA.063.250
BA.063.280
315 BA.032.315 BA.040.315 BA.050.315 BA.063.315 BA.080.315
355 BA.040.355 BA.050.355
400 BA.040.400 BA.050.400
450 BA.050.450
500 BA.050.500
BA.063.355
BA.063.400
BA.063.450
BA.063.500

78
98
123
158
198
JB.012.025 JB.016.025
JB.012.032 JB.016.032 JB.020.032 JB.025.032 JB.032.032
JB.016.040 JB.020.040 JB.025.040 JB.032.040 JB.040.040 JB.050.040
JB.020.050 JB.025.050 JB.032.050 JB.040.050 JB.050.050
JB.025.063 JB.032.063 JB.040.063 JB.050.063
JB.040.080 JB.050.080
JB.050.100 JB.063.100
JB.063.125 JB.080.125
JB.080.160 JB.100.160
JB.100.200
12 NB.012.012 NB.016.012
16 NB.016.016 NB.020.016
20 NB.020.020 NB.025.020 NB.032.020
25 NB.025.025 NB.032.025 NB.040.025
32 NB.032.032 NB.040.032 NB.050.032
40 NB.040.040 NB.050.040
32 GB.012.032 GB.016.032 GB.020.032
GB.012.040 GB.016.040 GB.020.040 GB.025.040
GB.012.050 GB.016.050 GB.020.050 GB.025.050 GB.032.050
GB.020.063 GB.025.063 GB.032.063 GB.040.063

Core-hardened to
60 - 64 HRC
Ordering example:
Pillar D1=32 L=180
Please state:
Ref. EPO.032.180
To be used with:
Type 3 ball bearing cage
Type PA
Straight sleeve bush for
ball bearing cage
Type GB
Short demountable bush for
ball bearing cage
Type NB or HB
Demountable bush for ball
bearing cage
Type JB
Examples:
Supplied with:
D1 20
REFERENCES
160 70
L F
180 80
200 90
220 100
240
110
250
D2
D3
D4
E
d
R
M
C min.
T
Clamp
Screw
Quantity
25 32 40
EPO.020.160
EPO.020.180 EPO.025.180 EPO.032.180
EPO.020.200 EPO.025.200 EPO.032.200 EPO.040.200
EPO.025.220 EPO.032.220 EPO.040.220
EPO.032.240
EPO.040.250
22 26 32.5 42
27 33 40 49
44 50 62 71
20 22 25 27
M8
1.5 2.52.0
16 2819 24
22 2924 27
9 1110
P04.020.000 P04.040.000P04.025.000 P04.032.000
A05.004.012 (M4x12) A05.006.012 (M6x12)A05.005.012 (M5x12)
3
CMF.xxx.xxxTHREADED MIDDLE PILLAR
D1 16 20 25 32 40
L F
135 65
200 90
215 110
220
240

- Different lengths L and F
- Hollow pillars
Ordering example:
Pillar D1=25 L=220
Please state Ref.CMF.025.220
MDL 07.05 32.11
To be used with:
Type 3 ball bearing cage
Type PA
Straight sleeve bush for
ball bearing cage
Type GB
Short demountable bush
for ball bearing cage
Type NB or HB
Demountable bush for
ball bearing cage
Type JB
Supplied with:
CMF.016.135
CMF.020.200
CMF.025.215
CMF.025.220
28 32 40 50 63
32 36 45 56 70
3 4
9 11
3 4 5 6
40 44 55 65 81
CMF.032.220
CMF.032.240
CMF.040.220
CMF.040.240
CMF.020.135
M5 M6 M8
B04.016.000 B04.020.000 B04.025.000 B04.032.000 B04.040.000
27x100 30x100 39x100 48x100 60x100
CMF.025.165
BAD.xxx.xxxRETAINING STOP
D1 12
H REFERENCE
16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80
Spacer
height
8 8 10 10 10 10 15 15 20
32.12 MDL 08.12
The retaining stop prevents the
release of the ball bearing cage if
the pillars pull out completely.
The retainer can operate at a
variable height H, for which the
standards are set out in the table
below.
Height H is obtained by stacking
the required number of spacers.
Other heights can be obtained
upon request.
Ordering example:
Pillar D1=16 mm; height H=16 mm
Please state: BAD.016.016
8 BAD.012.008 BAD.016.008
10 BAD.020.010 BAD.025.010 BAD.032.010 BAD.040.010
15 BAD.050.015 BAD.063.015 BAD.080.015
16 BAD.012.016 BAD.016.016
20 BAD.020.020 BAD.025.020 BAD.032.020 BAD.040.020
24 BAD.012.024 BAD.016.024
30 BAD.020.030 BAD.025.030 BAD.032.030 BAD.040.030 BAD.050.030
32 BAD.012.032 BAD.016.032
40 BAD.020.040 BAD.025.040 BAD.032.040 BAD.040.040
45 BAD.050.045
60 BAD.050.060
32.13MDL 08.12
D2
RECOMMENDED ASSEMBLY
TOLERANCES
BUSH FOR TAPERED PILLAR, type EB
D1
D
DEMOUNTABLE PILLAR WITH COLLAR, type EPO
D1
D2
D
THREADED MIDDLE PILLAR, type CMF
D1
D2
D
INTERMEDIATE BUSH, type NB / SMOOTH BUSH, type GB
D1
D2
D
D3
(bush NB)
SHORT DEMOUNTABLE BUSH, type HB / DEMOUNTABLE BUSH, type JB
D1
D2